

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15494/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2018 in WA No. 19492/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

OM PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 89472/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Karpaga Vinayagam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G.D. Ahmed, Av.
Mr. P.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shirkumar Golwalkar, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, AOR
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sorabh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv.
Garvith Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER